

For Immediate Release

Remixpoint Inc.

3-2-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo

106-6236 Japan

URL: https://www.remixpoint.co.jp/

Representative Director, Chairman, and CEO Genki Oda was elected to The World Economic Forum "Young Global Leaders"

—It is the first time for a company in the crypto currency business to be elected!
As a Young Global Leader Genki Oda will work to create solutions for social problems utilizing blockchain technology—

Tokyo, March 13, 2019: Remixpoint Inc. (Securities Code: 3825) Representative Director, Chairman, and CEO Genki Oda was elected to The World Economic Forum's 2019 "Young Global Leaders".



One hundred of the world's most promising artists, business leaders, public servants, technologists and social entrepreneurs under 40 have been asked to join the World Economic Forum's community of Young Global Leaders. They are joining a community and five-year program that will challenge them to think beyond their scope of expertise and be more impactful leaders. They were nominated because of their ground-breaking work, creative approaches



to problems and ability to build bridges across cultures and between business, government and civil society.

It is the first time for the leader of a company that develops the crypto currency business to be elected to the Young Global Leaders. As a member of the Young Global Leaders going forward, Genki Oda will contribute to solving social issues using blockchain technology. We hope to grow the use of the technology globally.

Please refer to this link for details on the Leaders selected for 2019. https://www.younggloballeaders.org/

[New class/Japan]

https://www.younggloballeaders.org/new-class?utf8=%E2%9C%93®ion=a0Tb0000000DCPEA2#results

Remixpoint group will enhance the development of blockchain technology related to the crypto currency business as a corporate value. We will create services and develop businesses that are appreciated by people and are useful to society. We look forward to your continued support of the Remixpoint group!

Contact: Remixpoint Inc.

E-mail: press2@remixpoint.co.jp